
 
 

 

 

 
Win: McKenna Falwell (3-3)
Loss: Brittany Crowson (0-1)
HBP: McKenna Falwell
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Wilson First: Christian Caudill 
Start: 3:35 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 32   Weather: 63*F, Mostly Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Newberry 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 4 3 0
UVA Wise 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 6 7 4

Newberry (10-4) -vs- UVA Wise (5-8-1) 3/9/2021 at Wise, Va. (Cavalier Field)

Newberry 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Paige Meyer rf 4 1 0 0 0 3 0
Sydney Patterson lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
M. Barneycastle cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Haley Simonds 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Maddie Finn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hailey Hill dh 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hannah Towery 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Abigail Valentine c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Emma Price pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tedi Nunn ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tori Rose 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Vanessa Wilson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Reagan Glanz ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Alexandrea Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brittany Crowson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 3 4 0 5 4

HR: Haley Simonds (1)
SH: Tedi Nunn (1); Reagan Glanz (1)
SF: Hailey Hill (1)
HBP: Hailey Hill (1)

UVA Wise 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kara Long ss 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Jenna McDermott lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kaylee Jones 1b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Alexis Miles cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sarah Barrett 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
McKenna Falwell p 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Katie Russell c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Casey Chambers 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kailey Huffman rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Kailyn Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 7 6 4 4 4

3B: McKenna Falwell (1)
HR: Kaylee Jones (1); McKenna Falwell (1); Kailey Huffman (1)
E: Kara Long (2); Sarah Barrett (1); Casey Chambers (1)

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexandrea Sullivan 4.0 5 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 16 18 6 1 –
Brittany Crowson (L, 0-1) 2.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 4 4 –
Totals 7 6 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 26 30 10 5

UVA Wise IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kailyn Spencer 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
McKenna Falwell (W, 3-3) 7.0 3 4 3 0 5 1 0 1 0 25 29 9 7 –
Totals 3 4 3 0 5 1 0 1 0 25 29 9 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Newberry - Top of 1st NBY WIS
M. Falwell to p. 0 0
K. Spencer to dh. 0 0
P. Meyer struck out looking. 0 0
S. Patterson out at first 3b to 2b. 0 0
Barneycastle grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

UVA Wise - Top of 1st NBY WIS
Kara Long struck out swinging. 0 0
J. McDermott popped up to 3b. 0 0
Kaylee Jones flied out to rf. 0 0

Newberry - Top of 2nd NBY WIS
H. Simonds flied out to rf. 0 0
H. Hill hit by pitch. 0 0
H. Towery flied out to lf. 0 0
A. Valentine fouled out to rf. 0 0

UVA Wise - Top of 2nd NBY WIS
Alexis Miles struck out swinging. 0 0
S. Barrett grounded out to 2b. 0 0
M. Falwell tripled to center field. 0 0
K. Russell struck out swinging. 0 0

Newberry - Top of 3rd NBY WIS
T. Nunn grounded out to ss. 0 0
T. Rose struck out swinging. 0 0
P. Meyer struck out swinging. 0 0

UVA Wise - Top of 3rd NBY WIS
C. Chambers struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Huffman homered to right center, RBI. 0 1
Kara Long walked. 0 1
J. McDermott lined out to 2b; Kara Long out at first 2b to 1b, out on the play. 0 1

Newberry - Top of 4th NBY WIS
S. Patterson lined out to p. 0 1
Barneycastle out at first 3b to 2b. 0 1
H. Simonds homered to left center, RBI. 1 1
H. Hill grounded out to 3b. 1 1

UVA Wise - Top of 4th NBY WIS
Kaylee Jones singled up the middle. 1 1
Alexis Miles lined out to ss. 1 1
S. Barrett singled up the middle; Kaylee Jones advanced to second. 1 1
M. Falwell homered up the middle, 3 RBI; S. Barrett scored; Kaylee Jones scored. 1 4
K. Russell flied out to rf. 1 4
C. Chambers walked. 1 4
K. Huffman flied out to lf. 1 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 5th NBY WIS
H. Towery reached on an error by ss. 1 4
A. Valentine flied out to rf. 1 4
T. Nunn popped up to p. 1 4
V. Wilson pinch hit for T. Rose. 1 4
V. Wilson struck out swinging. 1 4

UVA Wise - Top of 5th NBY WIS
T. Rose to 2b for V. Wilson. 1 4
B. Crowson to p for A. Sullivan. 1 4
Kara Long walked. 1 4
J. McDermott grounded out to 1b unassisted; Kara Long advanced to second. 1 4
Kaylee Jones singled, advanced to second on the throw; Kara Long advanced to third. 1 4
Alexis Miles lined out to p. 1 4
S. Barrett grounded out to 3b. 1 4

Newberry - Top of 6th NBY WIS
P. Meyer reached on an error by 2b. 1 4
S. Patterson popped up to ss. 1 4
Barneycastle singled, advanced to second on an error by 3b; P. Meyer advanced to third. 1 4
H. Simonds singled through the left side, RBI; Barneycastle advanced to third; P. Meyer scored. 2 4
M. Finn pinch ran for H. Simonds. 2 4
H. Hill flied out to rf, RBI, SAC; Barneycastle scored on the throw, unearned. 3 4
H. Towery flied out to lf. 3 4

UVA Wise - Top of 6th NBY WIS
H. Simonds to 1b for M. Finn. 3 4
M. Falwell flied out to lf. 3 4
K. Russell flied out to cf. 3 4
C. Chambers flied out to rf. 3 4

Newberry - Top of 7th NBY WIS
A. Valentine reached on an error by ss. 3 4
E. Price pinch ran for A. Valentine. 3 4
T. Nunn out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; E. Price advanced to second. 3 4
R. Glanz pinch hit for T. Rose. 3 4
E. Price advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
R. Glanz reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, RBI; E. Price scored. 4 4
P. Meyer struck out swinging. 4 4
S. Patterson grounded out to c. 4 4

UVA Wise - Top of 7th NBY WIS
A. Valentine to c for E. Price. 4 4
T. Rose to 2b for R. Glanz. 4 4
K. Huffman grounded out to ss. 4 4
Kara Long grounded out to 2b. 4 4
J. McDermott walked. 4 4
Kaylee Jones homered to left center, 2 RBI; J. McDermott scored. 4 6


